Softening Lip Balm

1V-13.385.01
Phase Material Name
A KahlWax 8104 White Beeswax
A KahlWax 6237 Rapeseed
A Softisan 649
A Myritol 318 MB
A MultiMoist CLR™
B Vitamin F forte
B Copherol F 1300 C

us INCI
Beeswax
Hydrogenated Rapeseed Oil
Bis-Diglyceryl Polyacyladipate-2
Caprylic/Capric Triglyceride
Fructooligosaccharides

Beta Vulgaris (Beet) Root Extract
Water

Linoleic Acid
Linolenic Acid

Tocopherol

Operating Instructions

Supplier
KahlWax
KahlWax
101 Oleo
BASF
CLR
CLR
BASF

% Material
20.00
15.00
15.00
45.89

3.00

1.00

0.11
100.00

Heat up A to 75°C while stirring. Add premixed phase B at 60°C and stir until homogeneous. Cool down while stirring. Fill into appropriate

container below 50°C.

Directions for use:

Smooth liberally onto the lips as needed, especially in dry, cold or windy weather.

The recommendations and formulations given are based on our knowledge and experience in the field of technical application.

They are, to the best of our belief, correct, but are offered without obligation.

Those who use our recommendations and formulations as well as those who process CLR Active Agents are themselves responsible for the adherence to
prevailing statutory regulations and the observance of patent rights as well as other protective rights for other companies.
This formula has been manufactured and stability-tested using a special preservative, but has not been subjected to microbiological challenge tests.

CLR - Chemisches Laboratorium Dr. Kurt Richter GmbH - www.clr-berlin.com



