

## Softening Lip Balm IV-13.385.01

Phase	Material Name	US INCI	Supplier	% Material
A	KahlWax 8104 White Beeswax	Beeswax	KahlWax	20.00
Α	KahlWax 6237 Rapeseed	Hydrogenated Rapeseed Oil	KahlWax	15.00
A	Softisan 649	Bis-Diglyceryl Polyacyladipate-2	IOI Oleo	15.00
A	Myritol 318 MB	Caprylic/Capric Triglyceride	BASF	45.89
A	MultiMoist CLR™	Fructooligosaccharides Beta Vulgaris (Beet) Root Extract Water	CLR	3.00
В	Vitamin F forte	Linoleic Acid Linolenic Acid	CLR	1.00
3	Copherol F 1300 C	Tocopherol	BASF	0.11
				100.00

## **Operating Instructions**

Heat up A to 75°C while stirring. Add premixed phase B at 60°C and stir until homogeneous. Cool down while stirring. Fill into appropriate container below 50°C.

Directions for use:

Smooth liberally onto the lips as needed, especially in dry, cold or windy weather.

They are, to the best of our belief, correct, but are offered without obligation.